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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

! 1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Reg1strat10n Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accompllsh paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarterg, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in~his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A_C,-,
Davis, Loren W, 1232 F July 9, 1930

Mre. Re W Davis
Libertyville, Iowa

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Eurcpe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. TIs the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address: 20,

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? :72/0~.,

s

If so, give her name and address:

3. 1Is thé deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- Nz

cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If 80, give her name and addressg:,

n‘,,-:(‘.v.’
For The Quartermasté?7genékal
A,} "1,"(-/?‘“‘ !
Yer truly yours, / /)
Enclosures: ‘ S /% — ,/W .- ol }”
Envelope ”ﬂ\ : ey & i”“‘ py ’
Act 6. £ AL B HUGHES
Amendment, A\ Captalﬁ Q /M. Corps,

V)4 Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i~ rErLY rerEr vo QM 223 A-C

Davis, Loren W, » June 29 , 1929.

¥r, R, W, Davis,
Libertyville, lowa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurocpe o make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Ppivate Loven W. Davis, Co, M., 168th Inf., whose remdins are now

interred in the Meuse-Argonne Ameriocan Cemetery, Romagne~sous-Montfaucon,
leuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pillgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow ‘n order that acticn may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make ths pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C 3

Devie, Loren W. 1232 F July 9, 1830

Mr. R. W. Davis
Libertyville, Iowa

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the endlosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the @emeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pillgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

5. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3 Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A, D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT °
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A’C

Davis, Loren W. : June 2g , 1929.

My, R, W, Davis,
Libertyville, lowa,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enzble the mothers
and widows of the deceassed soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilarimaee to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late ppivate Loren W. Davis, Co, M., 168th Inf., Whose remaing are now
interred in the Heuse~iygonne American Cemetery, Romagne~-sous~Hontfavoon,
leuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who i3 entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to wmake the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother® and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a astatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he wae survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
thet a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Bnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



. " - v . ‘ . e Y
Davis, - Loren W, 102522

(Surname.) (Shristian name ip full.) (Army serial nur )
| o. i, LE8R .
—Pyt-l-cl : : 05
(Rank and organi}ﬁgu.)
State your relationship to the deceased (& /a’a’//c 7
Do you desire the remains brought to the Unit¢d States? . or/ %o

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, dd you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name ~“2person to receive rema’ns.) (Ejpress office.) (Telegraph office.)

(I\'u}nber and street.) ﬁ ;(‘ily or tolvn.) (State.)
(Sign here) ..--....::Mg W

(Nu;ﬁbcr and s—L-;(:cL or rural route.) (CT& y, town, or post ollice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—o713







Qi 293 C-R

September 20, 132«

Mre Reds Davis,
Libertyvills,
Iowan

Dear Sirs

The Quartermadde¥ éneFil daSiees ydulve be nféomedothatytiie
%im,m o gf Grave 16, Eow 19, Block D, louse-Argonne imerioan
metary . lomagne-sons-lontfaucon (lisuss), Frances

This is one of the permenesmt Americen militery cemeteries to be
maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, dats of scldier's death and State from which
he came, Headstones will,be placed at all.graves in connection with
the improvement work new in progiress, 'as soon as possible and without
weiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

_ You are assured in offecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than ‘willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will
pe perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
Jast resting place of our heroes.. ~'

Very truly yours, ,gﬁ(
WS
Hells CHEAL

Assistant,

28592 /ARK
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA Fi1e #59965

doeligh o,
. Locatiox InpEx CARD: pg
(¢) Name _______ DAVTS, TLor ey 57 ORI E Ser. No. ..1025622_ _______ 7 g
TYP. __2ew __
%) Rank _____ .P.Y_t._--l/ Ut Oreanization ______ Go., M, 168%h Inf, 5
CKR..(Z)...
(¢) Date of death ________ 10=20=18_____. (d) Cause of death _________ DWRIA

II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. _ 120 .. __ Row oo ____ Plot _____ B Sec. _____ 81 . TYP. __sew.-..

(0) Emerg. Address - Jir.--R.-W.--Davis, Father, Libertyville, lowa, -

I1T. Fi}és /6f §6l¢{er§( dy/ing/ fr}{n/ co}ﬂt-a,éioy(s ;ﬁsgﬁses __________ i o 3 CKR."..’E;’ /.

IV. A. G. O. DISPOSITIO\T CARD: €
‘\ ’
(@) Name /( 7 Vi ;’"\4 /’f J -

‘-mn’»"‘m)m 2

(c) Address G St

(d) Remains to be brought to U’'s.

R SRIRAERENE

(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

COUNTRY France CemeTERY No. .. 1832, See, 81. Smeer No, ______ @8 ) L “
it
s o g M 5“

§ i

rE i ‘i}/ ,
LS {



ViI. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made

Typed by

Finarn AoTioN:

ViIl.

ifBXe CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
1Bt h s o1 o 51 e . S PRI . I oo g0 RN I E T L S T T (AR U, oy )
Body to be shipped to ______________.____ et oanalh i Clab i i bl C ST, BB
X, SUSERNSTON BEMATRE £ el st e an et oy oo g b it e b it o S L g




JFLICATE
G.R.S. FORM #114—A. STATION ;’.{Oﬂ']ag‘le, Ceme‘bery Il 2520
To be prepared in triplicats. DATE, _ Geke A% 981 sd N

QRLPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREFARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL -OF BODY

DISIKTERMENT COMPAR:@TIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of bhody

1. Name  pgvig,-Lorem W . _ . ... 10V Nagie ., - oo .ol I GEIRECT g g

Rt IO i LT A T G AN 1414, vNo. __________________________________________________

5 Banicy Ngere AERE S0y AT T" G5 IET . 12, Rankuee NSNS L e

4. Oré- ______ Go.M.168th Inf . ¥ . DAL S e e :
OIMRDID) e T DO @)l 5 S P e il T4 wi(ia): DDl (| b il e it JMNNSEITE SUN ;

G D e DO e i ez . D) DB, No discrepancieS.,

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No.. _.dqe@. .. :.Sec. ga . . LSgiGrave (NOLe - (hdahl’ & ncdi SWCIUE S A 5

SRPEIOL Rl Wi B a  S ROWR ki Sinaid & | 2SS d Loy, TR N ROWERELLS S T

e, dhikashen, X 3 173

18. CemeteryArgonne Amer 19.

20. Dept. or Cowlfguse .= A} v _l.

ZRENAMRASERHA oner i CodeRiNoy L ALBREs BOEISBY. * I Tyl T s Sl e

23. Disinterred (Date) Qect. 17, 1921, By aias” B, . _.-..HO_\ALell--;-j .........................

24, Inscription on grave marker: 1,
Name Loren W, Davis. ... . _ SerlalNel. (DROSBREN 1 P L
o R A - Rl S AT 01'8&"125'010“_ _______ Co.ﬂl,_lethni_‘. ______

25, Was identification disc found. on grave marker?, o On body? . Yes

Tag on peg over body? Yes,

T T T T T T e =

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? , (If no disc or other means of
identificati{on on body, give description of body in detail).

28. Nature of burial ,.,.,_Wo.o_d_e_n_‘b_ox,+_.bla_n:_:e.‘_é_.,.éné;.-I’J_u_lf_.l_an_-,__»_“

~ g . 3 DT 1 B . a . S
9 27 disorepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
GUOLBa aBDOVER, T st o N e SRR oL s

20. Bodyv prepared and placad in casket: Date,;_gqﬁf‘??.:!t’? ’1921 . By. AAE’G‘_, H-O-Wﬁl:-t-—“

31k gPenket soaled By ... ... B... 6. -Howelk e

i p A 5 (s Bt A A e A
Signature of Embalmer, {Supervisor) f:\“ n/ . /(_/, A E )
P N o
Le Geo Howell



SHIPWNENT, (Show actual marking of box.) Box No._ @=789%7

32. Designation of body:
Neme Daviai, Yeren ¥ . . ... .. - - .  Berial No. 308638 -
Rank Pyt.lgtecl ---....... Organizatiomo J,168th Inf . . i
33. Consigned to: i
Name of Permanent Cemetéryprgonne Amer.Romsgne=sona=iont faucon #1232 ..
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Qct. 17, 1921e . 7 AN B.G.Howell
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that'the report above
is correct. /}@ Q ,7
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector___.i_“ﬁ'_‘_-___B_:_-D?ll.’l_i_‘?l.’_-_?E_P.t_i%é"_{z__fé*.‘%_c.’_'_ ______
S6,. Remanlca i T R WOMI QU BoLi . o Lo gt oM - heteg i Senly ARG IR il o sl o
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _Qctober 17th, 1921, _____________ 9
To point of Concentration __________ Morgie, Romagnes .
Gy - (Name
Convoyer. Wi J. Royad,. . % _ Signature Shipping Offic
38. Received at Railhead or Pdint of Concentration: Date = | L s
/
By GRS Representative Pl ticbiin: "l = gl v e Jling I et TGRS AL T RN M Gl A
39. Shipped from Railhead or Poin'g o ConcenthatlontisDait e e sy e Lo
To Permanent Comateryl 7 I i DT TR e ot R N P ST R T i e s L
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Concentration

G. R. €. Form, No. 1G-A Place .......i...RORagne. L 23R mhitin i,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pyye........... 90802752920 v

1. REMAINS OF.errr DAVIS g LOROI Wi snns SERIAL NUMBER.......... ¥ O 110X S—
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._;'Djls_inierred (daté) ¢ hort From (give c'ompletre 1obati0n) e
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3. Reburied (date) : ; In (give complete location) : '

FAB v GroupReburlalsec'

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body 2. Y88 . On grave marker A o Y - S

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

........... .t.a‘g...on..b.Ody.A..and..tag...on...peg....o.ver...bod;y...ag.ree...w.iﬁ.h....fom.._.l.];&._._.aﬁ.....................;....;.—._4.........‘.‘.....4...........
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6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items BO decayeds 31 Sk

(P impossible to determines £l \
(a) Height (actual measurement) ® Juen g a6
() Weight (estimated)......en Qe issioon

(¢) Hair—Color i e 74 5% G077 Jaeindes et pusd

Characteris.tics NS W oy - NPT PORTEF SISt
(d) Hair on face—Color do
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Quantity do ......................... }
(e) Permanent .marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
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n INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FOB\M NO. 16-A

=) » °

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to ‘and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be -
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

. X o

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location {rom which the body was disinterred and the group -
and unit which made disinterment. - : '

- 3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etec.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
a bt Yes 2 or “No n. 3 I UL - a -

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case, Were any identifying articles found
in oron body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items () and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
‘the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be

. made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates); and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by u/ -TO0TH MISSING
rﬁcent wounds) should be scratched out, | ///0 .
thus : ; % .
CROWNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
BRIDGE WORK ............... Block in solid the .crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
LINGS D filli g tol ,GOLD FILLING
................................ raw filling on tooth accurately as pos-| | GOLD FILLING
it sible (block in and label gold, silver, h GOLD FILLING
cement), thus : : 3
: ;__‘a’;\;go DECAYED |
CARIES (CAVITIES) .......... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade 2 DECAYED
in thus :
! )

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. :

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same,



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA »iie #59965

I. Location InpEX CARD:

() Name .______ DAVIS, Loren W, ... Ser. No. 102622 ..

TYP. 88w __
(0) Rank ... -1y Organization Co, M, 168th Inf, ... 2 ) )
(¢) Date of death ..__10=20e18..._. (@) Oiss of deatl ol PWWEE . - ... )7 v

II. RegistraTion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. .120Q--——--- Row ____. feehi vl Plotia. ~i§ ' . Sec. ... BY-____ TYP. .._aew-..
(b) Emerg. Address My, -B,--W.-Davis, Pather,  Libertyville, lowa,

IIT. Fl}és /6f spldfery dyfing frény cohtybiofs Aisghses ..o GRIR. Ya7 s

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V. Followwg advyce forwarded to Europe by
Wﬂ’—l/’ - Y G
M @M N BCATH Q‘ ....... 7/[ by { ______________________________________________________________________________________ /

Wills HormalilssterwandeditolGri S Hobolkens N, i S S Eie i e i e v , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VI Bowin 116 veceived from G, R. S., Hobolken, N, o o oooimori o ielila i i epen by 192
BRDMBECEY SRR LRV TN e e e g e e e e e — /
COUNTRY OEMBTERY IO, el S Wi, sl abind SHEEEDINGR SR Sl bl
€. R. §. Form 115-A om0

August, 1920

Freme 1232, Sec. 81 &8
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GRAVE LOCATIOl 3LANK As

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF \ %5

Q/W,/azé 2- 2- %ww/%\

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials. ) =

(R‘quk.) /(Organlzt£t19,n_‘§)
__,r)zfr/ﬁ OF BURIAL...... '2/ //)// .....

PLACE ‘OF BURIAL.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is uged.

(Slgna.ture and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chlef of Graves Registration Service



Soldier's No. /¢ oL O
Name.lyf V/S £ OREN “g;ﬂﬁ
Rank v 7 Co. /M (Corps)xiéj{

Qot. Lo /9/f \Wavwnps.
Date of Death Cause
Oor ol |9t FRmeR/CEN.
NDate of Burial - i Cemetery
[SLETTES MEUSE
Tovn or Conmune Dept.

Grave No. [{=§£ Pliot. ;f Sec;l;

74 G buried with body |
. }: 9T.

TS G attached to |—E & i’&
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Chaplain - Burlal Offlcer (whlch:}f

Qoren MW LLIS Cpe 2./MQ.
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FORM 115 has been compiled on the following cass:-

CEMETERY NO., 1232 SECTION Efj/

P

FORM 115 Sheet No. ik i’
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(Initials)

CSP-SS
Form No. 1011,
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